

[For Immediate Release]

Lukfook Group Commended for Green Measures in the "Hong Kong Awards for Environmental Excellence" under "Shops and Retailers" & "Manufacturing and Industrial Services" Categories

(Hong Kong, 21 May 2019) ----- Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) is pleased to announce that it has been accredited with its first Certificate of Merit in "Shops and Retailers" Category and Merit in "Manufacturing and Industrial Services" Category in the "Hong Kong Awards for Environmental Excellence", both of which give accreditation to the Group for its outstanding contribution towards environmental management.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Group said, "Being a luxury products manufacturer, the Group highly values environmental management and therefore it fosters and implements innovative environmental solutions via integrating environmental policy into factory, retail shops and office in order to reduce the number of possible adverse effects in its operation. Meanwhile, the Group provides necessary training relating to environment protection and also encourages our staff to implement waste reduction and energy saving manufacturing. Looking forward, we will continue to fulfill our social responsibilities to enhance and monitor our environmental protection measures, so as to continue to work hard in establishing sustainable development for the society."

Launched in 2008, HKAEE is an environmental award that aims for achieving excellent environmental performance. It is led by the Environmental Campaign Committee alongside the Environmental Protection Department and in conjunction with nine organizations, namely, the Advisory Council on the Environment, the Business Environment Council, the Chinese General Chamber of Commerce, the Chinese Manufacturers' Association of Hong Kong, the Federation of Hong Kong Industries, the Hong Kong Chinese Importers' & Exporters' Association, the Hong Kong Council of Social Service, the Hong Kong General Chamber of Commerce and the Hong Kong Productivity Council. It aims to encourage corporations and organizations to implement environmental management, to measure their commitment and performances on this area and to recognize those with excellent performance.



Photo of the award presentation ceremony:



Mr. Tse Moon Chuen, Deputy Chairman & Deputy General Manager of Lukfook Group received the honour on behalf of the Group



Certificate of Merit in the "Shops and Retailers" Category



Certificate of Merit in the "Manufacturing and Industrial Services" Category



About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with over 1,840 Lukfook Jewellery shops in 10 countries and regions across Hong Kong, Macau, Mainland China, Singapore, Malaysia, Cambodia, the Philippines, the United States, Canada and Australia. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international market in response to its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at www.lukfook.com.

Media Enquiries:

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department

Tel: (852) 2783 2441 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: corporate@lukfook.com

JOVIAN Communications Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012 Email: lukfook@joviancomm.com